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Circular 

Signatures of the lecturer 

All the students are infornmed that a certificate course on Functional 

English is planned by Department of English from 06-02-2023 to 15-03-2023 
between 9.00 A.M to 10.00 A.M daily in Room No-3.Hence the students of 3rd 

BA/B.Com/B.Sc are informed to avail this opportunity without fail. 

01-02-2023 

p.-Rogtn 

Signature of the In-charge 

Govt. Degree College 
Palakonda 

year 



Academic Year: 2022-23 
Resolution 

Signature of the lecturer 

01-02-2023 

We the in-charge, the head of the department of English, 
Sri.P.Rama Rao and N.Sankara Babu , lecturer in English, have met today on 01-02 
2023 in the Department and have unanimously resolve to organize a certificate 
course on Functional English. In this regard, it is resolved to take classes everyday 
from 06-02-2023 to 15-03-2023 between 9.00 A.M to 10.00 A.M 

Head of the Dept In-charge 

YoclrnEnglish Govt. Degree College 
Palakonda 



To 

The Principal 

Government Degree College 
Palakonda 

Respected sir, 

Palakonda 

01-02-2023 

Sub: Seeking permission to conduct certificate course on Functional English from 
06-02-2023 to 15-03-2023 -Request- Regarding. 

In obedience to the subject cited above,I Sri.P.Rama Rao the in charge and the 
other members of the department of English N.Sankara Babu bring to your kind notice that we 
wish to conduct a certificate course on Functional English from 06-02-2023 to 15-03-2023 
between 9.00 A.M to 10.00 A.M daily in Room No-3.for Second year BA/B.Com/B.Sc students. 
Hence we humbly request you to consider our submission and accord permission for conducting 
certificate course on the date mentioned above. 

GOVT 

DoLLEGE 

We shall be highly grateful to you for the kind of your kindness. 
Thanking you sir. 

Yours faithfully, 

h Govt. Degree oliege 
Palakonda 

PALAGHDA 

Parvaiaeut am 
Mlanyan Dist. 
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STUDENT REGISTRATION/ ENROLLMENT COPY 
Name of the student 

K.Chinna Rao 
K.Tirupathi Rao 

K.Sai kiran 
L.lndraja 
M.Neeraja 
M.Vimala kumara 
M.Rajini 
M.Sai prasanna 

M.Lakshmana rao 
M.Murali Krishna 

M.Rama Krishna 
M.Rama rao 

N.Krishna 
N.Suryanarayana 
A.Madhuri 
B.Varaprasad 
B.Nagamani 
B.Chamanthi 
B.Vijayalakshmi 

B.Sowjanya 
B.Pavani 

B.Kondalarao 
D.Kalpana 
D.Satish 
Gedala Sravani 
Gangada Mounika 
G.Durgaprasad 

32 GDeepika 

J.Sanker 
JHema 
G.Lavanya 

GHemalatha 

G.Sravani 
K.Vasu 
K.Prasad 
K.Yuvaraj 
K.Kalyani 

Regd Number 

CCF22001 

CCF22002 
CCF22003 
CCF22004 
CCF22005 

CCF2206 
CCF22007 
CCF22008 
CCF22009 
CCF22010 
CCF22011 
CCF22012 
CCF22013 
CCF22014 
CCF22015 
CCF22016 
CCF22017 
CCF22018 
CCF22019 
CCF22020 
CCF22021 
CCF22022 
CCF22023 
CCF22024 
CCF22025 
CCF22026 
CCF22027 
CCF22028 
CCF22029 
CCF22030 
CCF22031 
CCF22032 
CCF22033 
CCF22034 

CCF22035 
CCF22036 

Signature of the 
student 

TMTRm vinala Cuneta 

|M. Sa Pa Sanno 

JM MyRA CRIhn 
Mkalouyhn 

M. Yametae 

MAAHURA 

S. Chamamth) 
8vijayajahm 

B.Povomi Rleonala 

edala Sacwa 
|GeMunley 

.SokenA 
iemalatlH 

k Was 
k.prayad 

CCF22037 k kaltami 
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M.Mary 

UNCTIONAL ENGLISH 

G.Koteswara Rao 
GUma maheswara rao 
G.Eswara rao 

GVenkataramana 
KPavan Bhaskar 
K.Hemanth 

CCF22038 

CCF22039 
CCF22040 
CCF22041 
CCF22042 
CCF22043 
CCF22044 

M. 

Gkobeswcoracs 

Gu Veata Ramana 

|2aaittj. 
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CERTIFICATE COURSE ON FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 

Learning Outcomes: 

On successful completion of this course, the students will be able to: 

The student will be able to speaking skills 
The students can learn presentation skill 

1. 

2. 

The students will be able to learn interview skills 

The students can learn job oriented skills. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Certificate Course Name : Functional English 

7. 

8. 

Department of English 

9. 

(Total hours of teaching - 30) 

10. 

11. 

SYLLABUS 

Definition & Importance of Functional English 
Discoures for developing functional; English 
Language Games 
JAMS Seminars 

Group Discussions 

Role Plays 
Dialogue writing. 

Interview-Types of Interviews 
Interview Skills 

Dos and Don'ts in Interview 
Dos and Don'ts in Interview 



CERTIFICATE COURSE ON FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 

Department of English 

Certificate Course Name: Functional English 

Evaluation Process 

Answer all the questions. 

1) You are about to leave the college. How do you make your future plans. 

Discuss with your friend and write dialogues between your friend and you. 

2) What are the dos and don'ts interview? 

3) Write a letter to your friend deseribing the your college days. 

4) Group discussion and advantages of group discussion. 

5x5-25 

5. Mention a few language games with examples. 



Sionerote of 
Government Degree College 

Palakonda. 
Department of English 

Certificate 

Student of 

This 
is 
to 

certify 
that 

Mr/ 

K 

Chinna 

Roo 

Year 

BA 

Regd 
ID 

CCF2201 

has 

under 

gone 

Four 

Wecks 

training 
on 

Functional 

English 

from06-02-2023 
to 

15-03-2023 

during 
the 

academic 

year 

2022-2023. 

PBRNCIPAL 

GOVT. 

DEGREE COLLE 

IQAC 

GDC PALAKONDA 

(Parvathipuram Maiyài1 Dt4 

of the Dept Inecturer in English Govt. Degree College 

Palakünda 

collegiote 

PALAKONDA 

Parvathipuram Manyam Dis: 



202 2 2023 C-2, 

Certibi cade Caurse m Funciond E 
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